P \$40,00 23142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dart International, Inc.		11/30/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FATS, Inc.	
Street Address:	7340 McGinnis Ferry Road	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2314269	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-3770

Email: caholland@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Holland

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023701.049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Holland
Signature:	/Christopher A. Holland/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0083

900038072

Date:	12/16/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Dart - FATS tm assmt#page1.tif source=Dart - FATS tm assmt#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0084

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NAME OF REGISTRANT

Dart International, Inc.

MARK

Design of an Arrow

REGISTRATION NO.

2,314,269

REGISTRATION DATE

February 1, 2000

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Dart International, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with a principal place of business at 1390 South Potomac Street, Suite 100, Aurora, CO 80012 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns, and is using the trademark of a Design of an Arrow as illustrated in Exhibit A ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and services: educational services, namely, conducting classes in the field of hunter safety and education, and electronic archery and target simulating and scoring devices; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Trademark Registration No. 2,314,269, registered on February 1, 2000; and

WHEREAS, FATS, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 7340 McGinnis Ferry Road, Suwance, GA 30024 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark, the aforesaid trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* as of February 1, 2000, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and its United States Trademark Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Assignor also hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of said marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

DART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Date: November 30 , 2005

Signature: Name:

Peter J. Dart

Title:

President

Dart International, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0085

EXHIBIT A



TRADEMARK REEL: 003212 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 12/16/2005